reimbursement or expenditures of licensed emergency medical service providers; and 

WHEREAS, the CITY has requested the COUNTY disburse a portion of the FY2019-2020 
EMS Grant funds to reimburse the City for its purchase of two Stop the Bleed Kits and one hundred 
fifty eight (158 Bleeding Control Kits (together EMS Equipment"); and 

WHEREAS, the CITY agrees to accept said reimbursement for EMS Equipment under the 
terms and conditions of the EMS Grant and this Agreement. 

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, COUNTY and

[...]

The CITY representative/contact monitor during the term of the Agreement shall be Travis Franco 
whose telephone number is 561-243-7413. 

ARTICLE 3- REIMBURSMENT OF CITY 

The COUNTY agrees to reimburse the CITY for CITY purchased EMS Equipment from the 
COUNTY'S FY2019-2020 EMS Grant funds in an amount not to exceed twelve thousand nine 
hundred sixty dollars ($12,960.00). The CITY shall purchase the EMS Equipment and submit the 
required purchase documentation for reimbursement (referenced in Article - 4) to the COUNTY 
Representative at least ninety (90) days before the expiration of the FY2019-2020 EMS Grant. 
Approved documentation will be processed by the County Finance Department for payment to the